



Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 794 01 Krnov, Czech Republic

## PRODUCT NAME

CHIMPANZEE 30% PROTEIN BAR - COCOA & COCONUT 50 g

## INGREDIENTS

**DE** Proteinriegel mit **Milchschokolade** (19 %), Kokosnuss (1 %), Kakao (3,9 %) und Süßungsmittel. **Zutaten:** **Milchproteine**, Süßungsmittel: Maltitol, Fructooligosaccharide, Kakaobutter, **Sojaprotein**, Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin, **Vollmilchpulver**, Rapsöl, fettreduziertes Kakaopulver, hydrolysiertes Kollagen, Kokosnuss, **Molkenpulver**, Tapiokastärke, Emulgator: Lecithine, Aromen, **Erdnüsse**, **Haselnusskerne**. Eine übermäßige Einnahme kann eine abführende Wirkung haben.

**FR** Barre protéinée au chocolat au **lait** (19%), noix de coco (1%), cacao (3,9%) et édulcorant. **Ingédients:** protéines de **lait**, édulcorant: maltitol, fructo-oligosaccharides, beurre de cacao, protéines de **soja**, humectant: glycérine, **lait** entier en poudre, huile de colza, cacao maigre en poudre, collagène hydrolysé, noix de coco, **lactosérum** en poudre, amidon de tapioca, émulsifiant: lécithines, arômes, **cacahuètes**, **noisettes**. Une consommation excessive peut avoir un effet laxatif.

**NL** Eiwitreep met **melkchocolade** (19%), kokosnoot (1%), cacao (3,9%) en zoetstof. **Ingrediënten:** **melkeiwitten**, zoetstof: maltitol, fructo-oligosacchariden, cacaoboter, **soja**-eiwit, humectant: glycerine, volle **melkpoeder**, koolzaadolie, magere cacaopoeder, gehydrolyseerd collageen, kokosnoot, weipoeder, tapiocazetmeel, emulgator: lecithinen, aroma's, **pinda's**, **hazelnootpitten**. Overmatige inname kan een laxerend effect hebben.

**CZ** Proteinová tyčinka s **mléčnou** čokoládou (19 %), kokosem (1 %), kakaem (3,9 %) a se sladidlem. Složení: **mléčné** bílkoviny, sladidlo: maltitol, fruktooligosacharidy, kakaové máslo, **sójový** protein, zvlhčující látka: glycerol, sušené plnotučné **mléko**, řepkový olej, kakao se sníženým obsahem tuku, hydrolyzovaný kolagen, kokos, **syrovátka**,

tapiokový škrob, emulgátor: lecitiny, aromata, **arašidy, lískové ořechy**. Nadměrná konzumace může mít projímavé účinky.

**DK** Proteinbar med **mælkechokolade** (19%), kokos (1%), kakao (3,9%) og sødemiddel. **Ingredienser: mælkeproteiner**, sødemiddel: maltitol, fructooligosaccharider, kakaosmør, **sojaprotein**, fugtighedsbevarende middel: glycerin, **sødmælkspulver**, rapsolie, fedtreduceret kakaopulver, hydrolyseret kollagen, kokosnød, **vallepulver**, tapiokastivelse, emulgator: lecithiner, aromaer, **jordnødder, hasselnøddekerner**. Overdreven forbrug kan forårsage afførende virkninger.

**PL** Baton proteinowy z **mleczną** czekoladą (19%), kokosem (1%), kakao (3,9%) i substancją słodzącą. **Składniki:** białka **mleka**, substancja słodząca: maltitol, fruktooligosacharydy, masło kakaowe, białko **sojowe**, środek utrzymujący wilgoć: gliceryna, pełne **mleko** w proszku, olej rzepakowy, odtłuszczone kakao w proszku, hydrolizowany kolagen, kokos, serwatka, skrobia z tapioki, emulgator: lecytyna, aromaty, **orzeszki ziemne, orzechy laskowe**. Spożycie w nadmiernych ilościach może wywołać efekt przeczyszczający.

**ESP** Barrita proteica con chocolate con **leche** (19%), coco (1%), cacao (3,9%) y edulcorante. **Ingredientes:** proteínas de **leche**, edulcorante: maltitol, fructooligosacáridos, manteca de cacao, proteína de **soja**, humectante: glicerina, **leche** entera en polvo, aceite de colza, cacao en polvo desgrasado, colágeno hidrolizado, coco, suero de **leche** en polvo, almidón de tapioca, emulgente: lecitinas, aromas, **cacahuetes, avellanas**. La ingesta excesiva puede tener un efecto laxante.

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<b>Nährwerte/ composition nutritionnelle/ voedingswaarde/ výživové údaje/ ernæringsmæssige fakta/ wartości odżywcze/ Valores nutricionales</b>	<b>100g</b>
Energie/ valeur énergétique/ calorieën/ energetická hodnota/ alorieværdi/ wartość energetyczna/ valor calórico	1786 kJ 427 kcal
Fett/ matières grasses/ vetten/ tuky/ fed/ tłuszcz/ Grasa	17 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ acides gras saturés/ verzadigde vetzuren/nasyčené mastné kyseliny/ mættede fedtsyrer/ nasycone kwasy tłuszczowe/ ácidos grasos saturados	7,9 g
Kohlenhydrate/ glucides/ carbohidratos/ sacharidy/ kulhydrater/ węglowodany/ carbohidratos	33 g
davon Zucker/ suikers/ sucres/ cukry/ sukkerarter/ cukrów/ azúcares	4,5 g
Eiweiß/ protéines/ eiwitten/ proteiny/ proteiner/ białko/ proteínas	30 g
Salz/ sel/ zout/ sůl/ sal	0,51 g

## ALLERGY INFORMATION, SHELF LIFE, STORAGE & USAGE

**Shelf life:** 12 months from date of production.

**EN> Usage:** consume within 1 day of opening. Store at room temperature below 25 °C, dry and protected from light. **Contained allergens:** contain **peanuts, hazelnuts and milk.**

Suitable after training, or as a quick and healthy snack.

## RELIABILITY OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS

The manufacturer of the product is IFS Food Version 6, ISO 9001/2008 certified and working with a certified HACCP concept. Bars are produced (mixtures made and formed) and packed in own certified food production facility of the producer.

## GMO Status (genetically modified organisms)

Contains no ingredients and components which contains GMOs, be made of GMOs or consists GMOs, and is therefore not subject under regulations (EC) No. 1829/2003 and No. 1830/2003.

## RADIATION Status

The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing radiancy.

V Brně dne 27.7. 2023

Josef Toufar, CEO

mail: [j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com), tel.: +420 602 778 594

CHIMPANZEE - Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Červený dvůr 1172/17, 794 01 Krnov, Czech Republic  
Vat nr.: CZ 28276141 - Tel.: +420 602 778 594 - mail.: [toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:toufar@chimpanzeebar.com)  
[www.chimpanzeebar.com](http://www.chimpanzeebar.com)